
WA BRANCH

- higher rate radial travel bands apply up to 105km*RATES CURRENT AS OF 10/04/2025
# - all purpose rate

WORK TOGETHER. WIN TOGETHER. PROUD TO BE UNION

ARE YOU A
MEMBER? union members can 

calltheir organisers 
to find our more. 
add their contacts 
to your phone! 

need more info? IAN GILL
Lead Organiser - ECI

RORY CUMINS
Commercial Organiser

ROB DE GRAAF
Lifts & Apprentices

JOIN THE
ETU NOW! 

YOUR UNION OFFICIALS

 

ADAM WOODAGE
State Secretary

M: 0403 601 997
E: adam@etuwa.com.au

PO Box 356, Bayswater WA 6934
P: 08 9440 3522 

Electrical Trades Union

Material authorised by P. Carter, ETU WA 

ANDY GIDDENS
Assistant Secretary | General Trades

M: 0457 236 555
E: andy@etuwa.com.au

BRANT SOFTLEY
North West Organiser

M: 0492 484 495 
E: brant@etuwa.com.au  

IAN GILL
Hydrocarbons

M: 0403 601 996
E: ian@etuwa.com.au

SIMON BREZOVNIK
South West & Kwinana

M: 0418 638 718
E: simon@etuwa.com.au

RORY CUMINS
Dry Fire & Commercial

M: 0488 653 911
E: rory@etuwa.com.au

STEVE GRAHAM
Shipbuilding, General Trades & Renewables

M: 0438 792 865
E: steve@etuwa.com.au

ROB DE GRAAF
Apprentices & Lifts

M: 0475 575 551
E: rob@etuwa.com.au

KEVIN O’DONNELL
North West - 2/2 FIFO 

M: 0487 700 077
E: kevin@etuwa.com.au

The ETU is campaigning for an overall upli� of rates and conditions via an ‘industry-standard’ Enterprise Agreement 
and we‘ve had some good wins recently with Fredon and Everett-Smith. UNION DENSITY within the workplace is KEY 
to this campaign. If you’re not a member yet, do yourself and your sector a favour by sharing the responsibility of 
fighting for better wages and benefits. Want to know more? Get in touch. 

These are the top listed, etu wa negotiated, 
enterprise agreements. how does your compare? 

   
   

   
   

 
    

   
   

   
 

  
   

   
   

   

 

Schindler Li�s
Dormakaba
Chubb Fire

Nilsen
Everett Smith

Fredon
Peak Electrical

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

*

*

*
*

#$58.56
$51.41
$51.96
$54.86
$54.86
$54.86
$54.00

$5.00
$2.00

N/A
$3-$5
$3-$5
$3-$5
$3.00

$86.23
$75.00
$60.97
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$55.00

$37.22
$37.50

N/A
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

Hourly Rate
All-purpose Si

te
Al

lo
w

an
ce

Pe
r H

ou
r

Se
ve

ra
nc

e
Pe

r
W

ee
k

Tr
av

el
Al

lo
w

an
ce

Pe
r D

ay

In
co

m
e

Pr
ot

ec
ti

on

U
ni

on
 E

BAunion
eba’s

COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING
RATE COMPARISONS


