

COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING RATE COMPARISONS

WA BRANCH

THESE ARE THE TOP LISTED. ETU WA NEGOTIATED. ENTERPRISE AGREEMENTS. HOW DOES YOUR COMPARE?

UNION EBA'S	Hourly Rate All-purpose	Site Allowance Per Hour	Severance Per Week	Travel Allowance Per Day	Income Protection	Union EBA
Schindler Lifts	\$58.56	\$5.00 [#]	\$86.23	\$37.22	Υ	Υ
Dormakaba	\$51.41	\$2.00	\$75.00	\$37.50 [*]	Υ	Υ
Chubb Fire	\$51.96	N/A	\$60.97	N/A	Υ	Y
Nilsen	\$54.86	\$3-\$5	\$75.00	\$40.00*	Υ	Υ
Everett Smith	\$54.86	\$3-\$5	\$75.00	\$40.00*	Υ	Y
Fredon	\$54.86	\$3-\$5	\$75.00	\$40.00 [*]	Y	Y
Peak Electrical	\$54.00	\$3.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	Υ	Y
		-				

RATES CURRENT AS OF 10/04/2025

- # all purpose rate
- * higher rate radial travel bands apply up to 105km

The ETU is campaigning for an overall uplift of rates and conditions via an 'industry-standard' Enterprise Agreement and we've had some good wins recently with Fredon and Everett-Smith. UNION DENSITY within the workplace is KEY to this campaign. If you're not a member yet, do yourself and your sector a favour by sharing the responsibility of fighting for better wages and benefits. Want to know more? Get in touch.

NEED MORE INFO? **UNION MEMBERS CAN CALLTHEIR ORGANISERS** TO FIND OUR MORE. **ADD THEIR CONTACTS** TO YOUR PHONE!







KEVIN O'DONNELL

M: 0487 700 077

North West - 2/2 FIFO



WORK TOGETHER. WIN TOGETHER. PROUD TO BE UNION

YOUR UNION OFFICIALS

Electrical Trades Union PO Box 356, Bayswater WA 69 P: 08 9440 3522 ised by P. Carter, ETU WA

ADAM WOODAGE State Secretary M: 0403 601 997

E: adam@etuwa.com.au

ANDY GIDDENS Assistant Secretary | General Trades M: 0457 236 555 E: andy@etuwa.com.au

RORY CUMINS Dry Fire & Commercial M: 0488 653 911 E: rory@etuwa.com.au

BRANT SOFTLEY North West Organiser

M: 0492 484 495 E: brant@etuwa.com.au

SIMON BREZOVNIK South West & Kwinana M: 0418 638 718 E: simon@etuwa.com.au IAN GILL Hydrocarbons

M: 0403 601 996 E: ian@etuwa.com.au

E: steve@etuwa.com.au

E: kevin@etuwa.com.au **STEVE GRAHAM** Shipbuilding, General Trades & Renewables M: 0438 792 865

ROB DE GRAAF Apprentices & Lifts M: 0475 575 551

E: rob@etuwa.com.au